Mr. Terry Brown
Site Vice President
Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp.
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
5501 N. State Rte. 2, Mail Stop A–DB–3080
Oak Harbor, OH 43449–9760
SUBJECT: DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000346/2022003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2021-04816 Handwheel Nut and Handwheel Fell Off of Valve FW126 06/21/2021Corrective Action
Documents 2022-06530 BACC on SF16268 08/24/2022
DB-OP-06021 Spent Fuel Pool Operating Procedure 40
DB-OP-06233 Auxiliary Feedwater System 45
DB-OP-06262 Component Cooling Water System Procedure 46
71111.04
Procedures
DB-SS-03090 Motor Driven Feed Pump Monthly Valve Verification 11
Corrective Action
Documents
2022-05878 Fire Piping Flange Leak in Cable Spread Room Near West
Wall
07/29/2022
PFP-AB-237 Auxiliary Feed Pump 1 Room 237 05
PFP-AB-238 Auxiliary Feed Pump 2 Room 238, Fire Area F 05
PFP-AB-314 No 4 Mechanical Penetration Rooms 115CC, 314, and
314CC, Fire Area A
09
PFP-AB-422A Cable Spreading Room 422A, Fire Area DD 04
71111.05
Fire Plans
PFP-AB-422A Cable Spreading Room, Room 422A, Fire Area DD 04
2022-05891 High Water in Manhole MH3009 07/29/2022